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6
14:30

1600 m
200.000 

WINTER MILE
Rennpreis: 200.000  (118.750 38.000 19.000 9.500 4.750)

QPL

1
1600

Box: 1
ML: 9,0

60.00

Port Louis
5j. b W (Gimmethegreenlight - Winning Eyes)

Trainer: B Crawford
Besitzer: T Gujadhur

Richard Fourie

18.05 Kenilworth 7 1400 13,5 C Orffer Cafe Culture, San Pedro, Wecangoallnight
24.04 Kenilworth 2 1400 2,4 R Fourie Coastal Commander, Port Louis, We're Jam
06.04 Kenilworth 2 1600 17,0 G Wright Rascallion, Port Louis, Montien
16.03 Kenilworth 4 1400 6,5 L Mxothwa Wecangoallnight, Cafe Culture, Look For Ho
26.01 Fairview 4 1600 6,0 R Fourie Cherry Ano, Global Ally, Brenden James

2
Box: 2
ML: 17,0

61.50

Silver Operator
8j. b W (Silvano - Sting Operation)

Trainer: V H Marshall
Besitzer: Messrs R M Sewgoolam & K 

Gavin Lerena

18.05 Kenilworth 10 1400 26,0 M Mjoka Cafe Culture, San Pedro, Wecangoallnight
27.01 Kenilworth 13 1400 15,0 B R Fayd'herbe At My Command, Underworld, Silver Falcon
16.12 Kenilworth 1 1400 7,5 B R Fayd'herbe Silver Operator, Underworld, Itsrainingwillia
11.11 Durbanville 7 1250 101,0 A Arries King Regent, Princess Calla, Rio Querari
30.07 Greyville 11 1200 51,0 G Van Niekerk Isivunguvungu, Surjay, Thunderstruck

3
Box: 3
ML: 7,0

61.50

Zapatillas
6j. b H (Master Of My Fate - Moggytwoshoes)

Trainer: B Crawford
Besitzer: Drakenstein Stud , Kalinga & 

Luyolo Mxothwa

18.05 Kenilworth 5 1400 8,0 L Mxothwa Cafe Culture, San Pedro, Wecangoallnight
30.07 Greyville 7 1800 7,0 L Mxothwa Princess Calla, See It Again, Dave The King
10.06 Greyville 3 1600 41,0 L Mxothwa Charles Dickens, Al Muthana, Zapatillas
25.02 Kenilworth 3 1600 17,0 L Mxothwa Pacaya, Quasiforsure, Zapatillas
28.01 Kenilworth 14 2000 67,0 L Mxothwa Jet Dark, Kommetdieding, Pomp And Power

4
Box: 4
ML: 8,0

52.50

Future Prince
6j. b W (Futura - Pemba Island)

Trainer: B Crawford
Besitzer: P A Isdell

G Wright

26.05 Kenilworth 7 1950 9,5 K Matsunyane The Futurist, Pacaya, Navy Strength
05.05 Kenilworth 7 1800 9,0 L Mxothwa Pacaya, Rapidash, Rascallion
06.04 Kenilworth 4 1600 11,0 L Mxothwa Rascallion, Port Louis, Montien
24.02 Kenilworth 5 1600 5,0 K Matsunyane Royal Aussie, Gold Poker Game, Ponte Piet
31.01 Kenilworth 2 1400 4,5 L Mxothwa Zil Moris, Future Prince, Allez Moris

5
Box: 5
ML: 9,0

55.00

Gold Poker Game
5j. b S (Gold Standard - Skip Poker)

Trainer: C Bass-Robinson
Besitzer: Drakenstein Stud

Anthony Andrews

26.05 Kenilworth 7 1800 9,5 A Domeyer Red Palace, Love Is A Rose, Time For Love
05.05 Kenilworth 5 1600 7,0 A Domeyer Time For Love, My Flower Fate, Rainbow L
20.04 Kenilworth 6 1200 34,0 J Solomons Winter Cloud, October Morn, Questioning
24.02 Kenilworth 2 1600 17,0 G Wright Royal Aussie, Gold Poker Game, Ponte Piet
12.01 Fairview 1 1600 4,5 G Wright Gold Poker Game, Luna Halo, And We Dan

6
Box: 6
ML: 6,0

58.50

Coastal Commander
4j. b W (Lancaster Bomber - Open My Eyes)

Trainer: V H Marshall
Besitzer: Jane Truter & Mr K P Truter

A Arries

24.04 Kenilworth 1 1400 3,8 A Arries Coastal Commander, Port Louis, We're Jam
24.02 Kenilworth 4 2000 21,0 B R Fayd'herbe Green With Envy, Beach Bomb, Oriental Ch
27.01 Kenilworth 2 1600 101,0 B R Fayd'herbe Rapidash, Coastal Commander, Tail Of The
13.01 Kenilworth 7 1600 3,8 R Fourie Quatermain, Prevalence, Lindbergh
16.12 Kenilworth 2 1200 5,0 B R Fayd'herbe Axl, Coastal Commander, Lunch Money

7
Box: 7
ML: 13,0

52.50

Hat's Pride
4j. ch W (Hat Puntano - Mambonick)

Trainer: G S Kotzen
Besitzer: Messrs G S Kotzen & R P Ma

Keanen Steyn

30.04 Kenilworth 3 1400 9,0 R Fourie Aspect, Cheeky Laddie, Hat's Pride
22.03 Fairview 4 1600 21,0 D Schwarz Fairy Knight, Zil Moris, Zoomie
17.02 Kenilworth 7 1400 6,5 R Fourie Itsrainingwilliam, San Pedro, Tyrion Lannist
27.01 Kenilworth 7 1800 26,0 R Danielson Green With Envy, The Grey King, Harajuku
16.12 Kenilworth 5 1600 76,0 M Yeni Snow Pilot, Red Palace, Hluhluwe

8
Box: 8
ML: 7,0

61.50

Sugar Mountain
6j. b W (Silvano - Gettna)

Trainer: C Bass-Robinson
Besitzer: ASSM Racing Syndicate

Aldo Domeyer

18.05 Kenilworth 4 1400 8,0 A Domeyer Cafe Culture, San Pedro, Wecangoallnight
02.03 Turffontein 8 1600 21,0 R Danielson Main Defender, Dave The King, Princess Ca
27.01 Kenilworth 5 2000 26,0 C Zackey Double Superlative, Rascallion, Without Qu
06.01 Kenilworth 4 1800 9,0 A Domeyer Mucho Dinero, At My Command, Pacaya
16.12 Kenilworth 5 1800 5,5 G Wright Master Redoute, Future Swing, Pacaya

9
Box: 9
ML: 8,0

55.50

Rapidash
4j. b W (Danon Platina - My Lovely)

Trainer: J S Snaith
Besitzer: Messrs N Jonsson & Douglas

J P V'd Merwe

26.05 Kenilworth 5 1950 4,5 G Van Niekerk The Futurist, Pacaya, Navy Strength
05.05 Kenilworth 2 1800 9,0 G Van Niekerk Pacaya, Rapidash, Rascallion
24.02 Kenilworth 9 2000 7,0 G Van Niekerk Green With Envy, Beach Bomb, Oriental Ch
27.01 Kenilworth 1 1600 11,0 G Van Niekerk Rapidash, Coastal Commander, Tail Of The
10.12 Kenilworth 2 1600 7,0 G Van Niekerk Pomodoro's Jet, Rapidash, Blackberry Malt

10
Box: 10
ML: 21,0

61.50

Silver Falcon
6j. b W (Silvano - Lanner Falcon)

Trainer: J S Snaith
Besitzer: N Jonsson

Craig Zackey

02.06 Kenilworth 7 1200 26,0 J P V'd Merwe Meu Capitano, Questioning, Jerusalema Rai
22.03 Fairview 8 1200 4,3 J P V'd Merwe Countdown, The Winter Lake, Cliff Top
24.02 Kenilworth 9 1200 9,0 G Van Niekerk Thunderstruck, Future Variety, Bereave
27.01 Kenilworth 3 1400 15,0 G Van Niekerk At My Command, Underworld, Silver Falcon
10.12 Kenilworth 7 1200 34,0 J P V'd Merwe Cosmic Highway, Countdown, Surjay

11
Box: 11
ML: 15,0

57.00

Sachdev
8j. b W (Silvano - Quetta)

Trainer: J S Snaith
Besitzer: N Jonsson

S Veale

05.05 Kenilworth 5 1800 101,0 S Veale Pacaya, Rapidash, Rascallion
26.01 Fairview 6 1600 5,5 C Zackey Cherry Ano, Global Ally, Brenden James
16.12 Kenilworth 11 1800 34,0 L Mxothwa Master Redoute, Future Swing, Pacaya
18.11 Durbanville 1 1800 15,0 L Mxothwa Sachdev, Sugar Mountain, Ponte Pietra
07.10 Durbanville 8 1400 21,0 C Bantam Sugar Mountain, Wecangoallnight, Han Solo

12
Box: 12
ML: 26,0

60.00

Look For Hounds
7j. ch W (Pathfork - Open My Eyes)

Trainer: V H Marshall
Besitzer: V H Marshall & Ms J H Jones

S J Donohoe

16.03 Kenilworth 3 1400 26,0 O Noach Wecangoallnight, Cafe Culture, Look For Ho
27.01 Kenilworth 12 1400 101,0 O Noach At My Command, Underworld, Silver Falcon
10.12 Kenilworth 13 1200 126,0 A Arries Cosmic Highway, Countdown, Surjay
11.11 Durbanville 9 1250 101,0 O Noach King Regent, Princess Calla, Rio Querari
21.10 Durbanville 5 1400 15,0 B R Fayd'herbe Wecangoallnight, Cosmic Highway, Trip Of 

Ergebnis: Quoten:


